
JacoJaco Pat	Metheny
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(3	mm.)

(3	mm.)

(play	to	end	each	solo)
Last	time	to	Coda

B

A

(guitar	line	-	bass	solo	in	Intro)Intro

C-D♭

C-

G-

N.C.

A♭

C-

A♭

N.C.D♭maj

C-G-

C-

N.C.

G

A♭maj

D♭

A♭maj

D

C-

D♭maj

D♭maj

E♭/F

C-

C
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45
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3

x3

(unison)

Coda

N.C.

D♭majA♭maj

C-

D♭maj

G

A♭maj

D♭majGA♭maj D♭maj

D♭maj

A♭majC-

C-

C-

G

G

A♭maj

C-

C-

G

A♭maj

D♭maj

C-

A♭maj

G

G

G

D♭maj

A♭maj

A♭majC-

G

D♭maj

C-

D♭maj

	3.

	1,2.



M.	Legrand	&	J.	DemyJe	ne	pourrai	jamais	vivre	sans	toiJe	ne	pourrai	jamais	vivre	sans	toi
(I	will	wait	for	you)
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29
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25

17

21
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A

A

A-

Gmaj

E-B-

A-

E-

BF♯-

E/G♯

F♯-

D

E-

B

E-

E-/G

E/G♯

E/G♯

A-/D

A-

A-

E-/G

F♯-

E-/G

DA-

E-/G

C

E-/G

Gmaj F♯-D B

E-/G

A-

E-

A-E-

E/G♯

B-

A-/D

E-

B

F♯-

C

N.C.

E-

D

A-

F♯-
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(3	mm.)

(3	mm.)

(B:	10	mm.)

A

[						][				]

B

E-

F♯-

B

E-

A-

B-

A-

N.C.

E-

F♯-

A-

B

E-/GE-

C

F♯-E-/G

D

F♯-

BD

E/G♯

Cmaj

E-/G

E-

E/G♯

F♯-/B

F♯-

A-/D

N.C.

C♯-

B

C

Gmaj

Cmaj

A-

A-



Jealous	guyJealous	guy John	Lennon

17

5

21

9
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3

A

Intro

Last	time	to	Coda

B

D

G

E-

G

C

G C

E-

C G

E- E-

C

G G

E- E-

CG

CG/F♯

G

B♭

E-/G G

F

D

D

F

D

D

E-G

D





















H.	Warren	&	J.	MercerJeepers	CreepersJeepers	Creepers

13

21

5

29

25

17

9

















 















 















 










 

 

 





























 





























 

























   

   

   

   

   

   

   















































A

[				]

B

A

A F-A♭

C♭D- D♭-

E♭

C♭

C-

D-

B♭E♭-

C-D♭-

B♭-

D♭-

A♭

B♭-

E♭

E♭B♭-

D-

E♭maj B♭

E♭

C-

C

A♭

D♭-D-

A♭

B♭

C♭ B♭-

A♭

C-

C♭

D♭maj

C-

E♭B♭-

F-

F

C♭C-D♭-

A♭

D♭-D-

E♭-

E♭

F- F-

C♭

D♭maj

B♭- E♭

A♭

B♭-

D-

A♭ F-









Jersey	bounceJersey	bounce
T.	Bradshaw,	E.	Johnson,	B.	Plater	&	B.	Feyne

5

21

37

33

17

13

25

9

29


































































 






 




















 




 



































































 




 































































































 
























 








 























































 





























 














 

















 



















3

3

A1

N.B.:	The	Intro	is	taken	from	Ella	Fitzgerald's	version.

Intro

A2

A2

B

[			]

F

CD♭

G

G-

C

A-

F

C F D♭

C

G

Fmaj

C

E♭F

F

N.C.

Fmaj

C

E♭

Fmaj

D♭

D♭

G

A♭

C

F


 



N.	Shawn,	E.	Ross	&	C.	PetrilloJimJim

13

5

9













 



 





 





























 









 







 


   

















 














 









Verse

D-

C

D- G C

D C

F-

G

C F-

D- G

C

D

D-

D

G

C

C
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A3

[													]

A2

B

A1

G

E♭

E

D-

Cmaj

F-

E♭

D- G- C

Cmaj

D-

Cmaj

Cmaj/E

D-

G

F-

F-

G

Cmaj/E

Cmaj/E

G

E

D-

G

Fmaj

G- G-/FG-

E♭Cmaj

Cmaj

A-

D C

Fmaj

D

C

A-

Fmaj

G-

D-



J.	Beal	&	J.	BootheJingle	bell	rockJingle	bell	rock

17

25

9

21

13

29
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A2

A3

A1

B

B

E-

E-

A

A

N.C.

D♯

A

Dmaj

E-

D

E-

G

D D

E-

D

A

Dmaj

A-

DA

D♯DD

D

Dmaj D

G-

D

G-

D

A

Dmaj

E-

D

E-

E-

A

E

DmajD

A

Gmaj

A

DmajD

D AE-

A









James	L.	PierpointJingle	bellsJingle	bells

17

29

25

13

21

5

9





 




































 































 





 




















































 







 















































 



 















A2

B1

B2

A1

D

A

Gmaj

Gmaj D

Cmaj

D

Gmaj

D

D

Cmaj

A-

Gmaj

GmajCmaj

Gmaj

Gmaj

Gmaj

Gmaj

Cmaj

A-











Traditional
John	Henry	John	Henry	

(as	played	by	Pete	Seeger)
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25 






























































































































































 































B

[		]

B

A

F

G

C

C

C

C

F

G

G

C

C

C

C

F A-

A-C

C

F

F



JoleneJolene Dolly	Parton
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(B1:	10	mm.)

(vamp	on	cue)

(6	mm.)

(6	mm.)

(B2:	10	mm.)

(6	mm.)

(A1:	11	mm.)	(5	mm.)

(A2:	11	mm.)	(5	mm.)

A2

(6	mm.)

B2

(instr.)
A1

(cue,	vcls.)

B1

Intro

C♯-

C♯-

E

C♯-B

C♯-

C♯-

C♯-

BC♯-

B

C♯-

B

C♯-

B

E

B

C♯-

C♯-

B

C♯-

C♯-B

E

E 
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77
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A2

(6	mm.)

(instr.)

(A2:	11	mm.)	(5	mm.)

(6	mm.)
B2

(vamp	on	cue)

(6	mm.)

A1

(B2:	10	mm.)

(A1:	11	mm.)	(5	mm.)

(B1:	10	mm.)

(6	mm.)

B1

E

E

C♯-

C♯-

C♯-

B C♯-

B

C♯-

B

C♯-

B

C♯-

C♯-

C♯-

B

C♯-

B

E

B

B

C♯-

C♯-

E

C♯-

C♯-















Duke	JordanJorduJordu
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3

3

3 3

3 3

B

A

A

(simile)

(solo	break_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_)

A

F

A♭

B♭

E♭

A♭ N.C.

A♭

G

G

B♭F

G

D

D

B♭

E♭

C- N.C. N.C.

A♭

A♭

N.C.

D G

F

D

C-

C♭

N.C.

C-

C-

B♭

N.C.

E♭

A♭

F

C

N.C.

N.C.

A♭ D♭

C-

D♭

N.C.

F

C-

B♭

G

N.C.

G

D N.C.

E♭

G

G♭

D

E♭
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66

34
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3 3

Last	solo	ends	with	lead	call

[				][												]
After	solos,	D.S.	al	Coda

Open

F

E♭

F

A♭

C-D

B♭

A♭

G♭

F

C-G

B♭

D

C-

A♭

A♭C

GD

G

F

F

F

B♭

B♭

E♭

C-

G

B♭

C-

A♭

A♭

A♭

C-G

GD

C-

GD

N.C.D

E♭maj

D♭

E♭maj

D♭

C♭

E♭maj

C

D

B♭

N.C.

E♭ D♭

G



Joshua	fit	the	battle	of	JerichoJoshua	fit	the	battle	of	Jericho Traditional

5
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9

17

25

13

29 

 










































































































 













































 





















































 




































 







 











































 










































B1

(A1	might	be	played	harmonizing)

A2

B2

A1

C

C

D-

D-

A D-

C

D-

C

D-

D-

D-

D-

A

D-

A

D-

D-

CD-

D- D-

D-

D-

D-

AD-

A

A D-

C

D-

D-

D-





Joy	springJoy	spring Clifford	Brown
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(piano	&	drums)

(lead)

Intro

D♭

F

G♭

N.C.

E♭

Fmaj

E

C

A♭

G

D

G♭

B♭

C

A♭G♭
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30

26

18
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34

38

14

























































 























 

  













 
 







 





























   

  

 











 







 



  

 













 










 

 









 



















 

























 























 


























 









 




















































































 







3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

[							]

B

[									]

A2

A1

A1

G-

Fmaj

G♭maj

C

D♭A♭-

C

A-

E

B♭-

B♭

D

G-

D♭

G♭maj

D♭

A♭-

B-

Fmaj

D

G- E♭B♭-

C

D♭

C

C

D

G-

A♭-

A♭-

G♭maj A-

A-

E♭maj G♭maj

C Fmaj

G-

B♭- E♭

E♭

F-Gmaj

Fmaj

Fmaj

G-

G-

C

Fmaj

Fmaj



















JuJuJuJu Wayne	Shorter

9

17

5

13

21 














 









 



 































































 























  



 [					]

B

N.B.:	Original	Intro	&	End	are	vamps	on	A-section.

C

A

Fmaj

B

B♭

B-

E-

Fmaj B

B

A♭maj

A

















Jumpin'	at	the	woodsideJumpin'	at	the	woodside William	J.	"Count"	Basie

26

18

10

14

30

22

34
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A2

B

(freely)

A1

(vamp)

[						]

(piano)
A1

(cue)Intro

C- F

C-

C

B♭

B♭

B♭

F

E♭maj

F

F

B♭

C-

B♭

B♭

B♭

N.C.

F-



JúrameJúrame María	Grever

36

32

27

9

5

22

17
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(*)

D

(C:	10	mm.)	(5	mm.)

(D:	13	mm.)	(5	mm.)

(5	mm.)

C

[				]

B

N.B.:	The	original	version	in	mm.	16	(*)	has	I-7	(with	a	minor	third	in	the	melody).

[				]

A

Fmaj

D-

D-

Cmaj

G-

C-

A♭maj

G

C-

C

G

G

F-

C

G

G

C♯

C-

C-

F-

G

G

C-

Cmaj

D-

G

C

F-

D-

G

G

G

C-

D-

C

C

A

G

Cmaj

C

C-

C










Just	a	closer	walk	with	TheeJust	a	closer	walk	with	Thee Traditional

5

9
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B

[		]

A C-

E♭B♭

B♭

F

B♭B♭maj

B♭

B♭

E

F

FF

B♭ F



Just	friendsJust	friends J.	Klenner	&	S.M.	Lewis

9

13

25

17

29

21
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3

3

3

3

3

B1

A

[												][	]

B2

A

D

Gmaj

D

A

E-

B♭

A

Gmaj

D

B♭

C-

Gmaj

Cmaj

D

GD-Gmaj

E-

Cmaj

Gmaj

C-

A-

A-

A-







  





Just	in	timeJust	in	time B.	Comden,	A.	Green	&	J.	Styne

5

21

25

9

29

17
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D

[												]

C

B

A

C

C

F

D

A♭maj

A♭

G-/F♯

F

F

D

G-/F

G

C-

B♭

G-

B♭F

A-

G

D-/A♭

A

C-B♭

G

A-

G-

B♭- E♭

G-/E

C

B♭

B♭

F-

C-/F



Cole	PorterJust	one	of	those	thingsJust	one	of	those	things

13

29

25

9

5

17

21
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3 3

A2

B

A1

F-

F-

B♭Fmaj

B♭

G- C

F♯

F

F

E

E-/D

G-

B-

A/C♯

C

Fmaj/A C

A/C♯

B-

B♭

F♯

B♭

E-/D

A/C♯

F/C

A♭ G-

F/C

F-/A♭

E♭maj

Fmaj

D-A

D-

Fmaj/A
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49
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61 



































 





























 

 


























 









   
 






















































A3

[																								]
[						]

G-

E-

A/C♯

CA-

E♭maj

A

D-

F/C

F♯-

A

F

Fmaj

D-

E-C

C

D

B-

F-

G-E♭

G-

E-/D

B♭

G



Just	squeeze	me	(but	please	don't	tease	me)Just	squeeze	me	(but	please	don't	tease	me)
D.	Ellington	&	L.	Gaines
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13

21

29

25























































 





































 











 



 














 







































 

 





 















 



















 















































 

























 






 


























 





3

3

3 3

3

[																							]

B

A

A

A

G

B♭majFmaj

CG-

C

A-

Fmaj

B♭majC

B♭maj

G-

A-

Fmaj

B♭

C

Fmaj

A♭

C

Fmaj

C

C

Fmaj D

C

G-

C

D

G-

A-

Fmaj

CG-

DCA-

Fmaj

A-

D G-

F

DG-

C

B♭maj

A-

G- C

G-Fmaj

C

Fmaj



















 













Just	the	two	of	usJust	the	two	of	us R.	MacDonald,	W.	Salter	&	B.	Withers

3
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Play	head	twice	and	go	to	C

Intro

(vcls.)

B

A

(instr.)

D♭maj

A♭

E♭-

F-

F-

E- E♭-

C

A♭

D♭maj

A♭

F-

A♭

D♭maj

D♭maj

D♭maj

D♭maj

E♭-

C

C

F-

F-

F-

E♭- A♭

C

D♭maj

C

C

C

F-

C

F-

C

F-

C

E♭-

D♭maj

D♭maj

D♭maj

E-

F-
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C

(instr.)

(vamp)

D.C.	al	Coda	(no	rep.)

E-

G♭

F-

C

B♭

G♭

A♭

B♭D♭maj

E♭- A♭

D♭maj

D♭maj

C

C

D♭maj

C♭maj

C

D♭maj

C♭maj

F-

A♭

Amaj

Amaj D♭maj





















Just	the	way	you	areJust	the	way	you	are Billy	Joel
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29
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33
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(A3:	14	mm.)
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Lee	KonitzKary's	tranceKary's	trance
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K.C.	bluesK.C.	blues Charlie	"Bird"	Parker
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Keepin'	out	of	mischief	nowKeepin'	out	of	mischief	now Fats	Waller
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B.	Broonzy	&	C.	SegarKey	to	the	highwayKey	to	the	highway
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Killer	JoeKiller	Joe Benny	Golson

5

9

33

29

25

17

13

21

 




















































































  









 
















































 























A

(use	also	in	A-sections	during	heads)
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Killing	me	softlyKilling	me	softly C.	Fox	&	N.	Gambel
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B

After	last	head,	repeat	B	for	Coda

(B:	14	mm.)

N.B.:	Roberta	Flack's	recorded	version	starts	with	a	B-section	a	capella.
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Kiss	from	a	roseKiss	from	a	rose Seal

48

17

40

9

62

56

33

26

























































































  



 







































 



















































 





























 































































































 





 





































 



































 


 































 

















B
(7	mm.)

(9	mm.)

(7	mm.)

(instr.)

A1

C

Intro

F

F

G

G

E♭

E♭

E♭

G-

G C

E♭

F

G G

F

E♭

GE♭

F

FG

G

E♭

E♭

E♭G

E♭

F

G

F

F G

F

F

G

G

G

F

F

E♭

F

FE♭

E♭

F

E♭ F

G F

E♭































68

130

100

138

123

108

115

92

84

76





























 


















































































 


   


  













































 































































 












  

 





 

































































 



























































 















 



 







































































































(7	mm.)

B1

(instr.)

x3D

A2

E

(vcls.)

(vcls.)

B2
(7	mm.)

GF

F

E♭

G F

F

G

C/FF

F

F

E♭

GE♭

E♭E♭ F

E♭

F

E♭

E♭

E♭

F

F

B♭

G

E♭

G F

B♭

E♭

G

E♭

G

G

G

C

F

F

N.C.

E♭

F

G-

G

G

G

F

G

G

F

FF

F

E♭

E♭

E♭

F

G

G

C/FF C

G














 









George	MichaelKissing	a	foolKissing	a	fool

28

5

13

9

21

17

25















 


































  


























 







 



 












































































 









 


















 







 
















 













  





























 















 

















 

  

  

  

  

  

  

   



















































 




















(3	mm.)

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

B1

A1
(instr.)

(3	mm.)

(vcls.)

(B2:	10	mm.)

B2

Intro

E

F- B♭

B♭

C♭

B♭

F-

E♭

B♭

F-

B♭

E♭

B♭

A♭-

A♭-

B♭-/D♭

E♭

E

E♭

E♭

A♭-

E♭

B♭-/D♭

F-

C♭

C

C

F-

C

E♭

E

F-

CC-E♭

B♭-/D♭

F/E♭

B♭

B♭

C

E♭maj

A♭-

F- 



58

31

50

39

35

46

54

42






















 
 





   


 

   



 
 





 

 






 


 







 


 


 























































 






































 









 























 















 


















  

  

  

  

  

  

  















































(3	mm.)

(A2:	10	mm.)

(vcls.)

33

3 3

3 3

3

3

3

3

3

3

33

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 3

3

3

3

3

3 3

C

D

A2

C♭

B♭

F-

E

E♭maj

E♭maj/B♭

CB♭

F-

C♭

B♭

E♭

B♭

B♭

C♭E♭

A♭

B♭

C

F-

C-

E♭maj

F-

F-

C

D♭/C

C-

E♭-

E♭

B♭

E♭

C♭

B♭

C♭

F-

D♭

D♭
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(3+3+2	feel)
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